TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		109/27/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCC International, Inc.		
Street Address:	4800 Westfields Blvd., Suite 200		
City:	Chantilly		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3008384	LCC INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2638642	
Registration Number:	2603865	WIRELESS INSTITUTE OF LCC
Registration Number:	2374877	WINDS
Registration Number:	2271678	LCC
Registration Number:	2251141	LCC
Registration Number:	1663246	LCC INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	76663549	WIVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0824

3008384

ICH \$215.00

900239747

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US) Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 355157-172 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander Signature: /s/ Troy Zander Date: 11/28/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=IPREL TM2#page1.tif source=IPREL TM2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0825

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 27: 2012, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, LCC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including, without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trade dress and the applications and registrations thereof, and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing, and/or trademark licenses (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent in the Trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2007 at Reel 3561 and Frame 0231; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release and terminate the Security Interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the following Trademarks:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all income, royalties, and any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future

 infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark and any damages or payments with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: John P. McDuffie

Title: Senior Vice President

CHAR2\1447382v1

Schedule A

LCC International, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LCC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	3008384	10/25/05
Design Only	2638642	10/22/02
WIRELESS INSTITUTE OF LCC	2603865	8/6/02
WINDS	2374877	8/8/00
LCC	2271678	8/24/99
LCC	2251141	6/8/99
LCC and Design	1663246	11/5/91

Pending Application

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
WIVIEW	76663549	7/24/06

CHAR2\1447382v1

RECORDED: 11/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0827